UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

NATALIA LA ROSA, PHOEBE CANEDA, )
CATHERINE TIPLING, PRUSHTI DAVE, )
ARLENE BERGUM, EMILY DEPOL, KEYA )
JOHNIGAN, BRIANNA MCKAY, AMIE )
ADAIR, STEPHANIE MORALES, and )
NICHELLE WHITE, on behalf of themselves and )
all others similarly situated, )

Plaintiffs, )

V.

)
)
ABBOTT LABORATORIES, ALERE, )
PROCTER & GAMBLE MANUFACTURING )
COMPANY, SPD SWISS PRECISION )
DIAGNOSTICS GMBH, CHURCH & DWIGHT )
CO. INC., TARGET CORPORATION, CVS )
PHARMACY, INC., WALGREEN CO., and )
WALMART, INC., )

)

)

Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEAL

CASE NO. 1:22-¢v-05435-RER-JRC

NOTICE is hereby given that Plaintiffs Natalia La Rosa, Phoebe Caneda, Catherine

Tipling, Prushti Dave, Arlene Bergum, Emily DePol, Keya Johnigan, Brianna McKay, Amie Adair,

Stephanie Morales, and Nichelle White, on behalf of themselves and all others similarly situated,

hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit from the final judgment

entered on the 9th day of May, 2024 (Dkt. No. 117), and the order granting Defendants’ motion to

dismiss the third amended complaint entered on the 7th day of May, 2024 (Dkt. No. 116).

Dated: June 6, 2024

GLANCY PRONGAY & MURRAY LLP

s/ Daniella Quitt

Daniella Quitt

745 Fifth Avenue, 5th Floor
New York, NY 10151




Telephone: (212) 935-7400
Email: dquitt@glancylaw.com

Peter A. Binkow

Jonathan M. Rotter

Natalie S. Pang

1925 Century Park East, Suite 2100

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Telephone: (310) 201-9150

Email: pbinkow@glancylaw.com
jrotter@glancylaw.com
npang@glancylaw.com

UMBERG ZIPSER LLP

Mark A. Finkelstein

Molly Magnuson

1920 Main Street, Suite 750

Irvine, CA 92614

Telephone: (949) 679-0052

Email: mfinkelstein@umbergzipser.com
mmagnuson@umbergzipser.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs



PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned say:

I am not a party to the above case and am over eighteen years old.

On June 6, 2024, I served true and correct copies of the foregoing document, by posting
the document electronically to the ECF website of the United States District Court for
the Eastern District of New York, for receipt electronically by the parties listed on the
Court’s Service List.

I affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the

foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 6, 2024.

s/ Daniella Quitt
Daniella Quitt




